
Minot State () -vs- South Dakota Mines ()
02/24/07 at ,

 
 

 
 
Minot State 55

South Dakota Mines 68

Date: 02/24/07
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: ,

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minot State 24 31 55
South Dakota Mines 28 40 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kendra Meyer * 29 7-19 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 17
12 Tayler McQuilliams * 30 3-9 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 3 6
25 Brittni Walker * 15 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 6
32 Arrita Oler * 24 2-11 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 5 0 2 4
45 Jenny Castro * 34 1-9 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 1 0 3 0 2 2
10 Kayla Rettig 31 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 12
55 Christa Suedbeck 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 0 4
50 Kim Ramirez 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Sam Medcalf 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Heather Lizotte 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tashara Simpson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
44 MacKenzie Mack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Whitney Loftesnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-69 7-19 2-2 10-25 35 20 5 18 1 10 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-69   33.3% 7-19   36.8% 2-2   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Amber Deweerd * 36 8-12 0-0 2-3 6-3 9 1 0 2 1 0 18
14 Melanie Vedvei * 31 6-11 1-4 5-7 2-7 9 4 2 5 0 1 18
24 Jennie Malone * 39 6-12 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 3 17
30 Bethany Holyoak * 11 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 0 6
32 Madi Hotovec * 33 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 1 3
44 Nicole Martin 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 1 2
50 Leah Sundby 14 1-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Kayla Goshhorn 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
12 Karmen Powell 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 4-13 12-17 12-31 43 11 6 16 2 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-60   43.3% 4-13   30.8% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Minot State 24

South Dakota Mines 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kendra Meyer 29 7-19 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 17
12 Tayler McQuilliams 30 3-9 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 3 6
25 Brittni Walker 15 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 6
32 Arrita Oler 24 2-11 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 5 0 2 4
45 Jenny Castro 34 1-9 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 1 0 3 0 2 2
10 Kayla Rettig 31 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 12
55 Christa Suedbeck 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 0 4
50 Kim Ramirez 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Sam Medcalf 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Heather Lizotte 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tashara Simpson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
44 MacKenzie Mack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Whitney Loftesnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 23-69 7-19 2-2 10-25 35 20 5 18 1 10 55
33.3% 36.8% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Amber Deweerd 36 8-12 0-0 2-3 6-3 9 1 0 2 1 0 18
14 Melanie Vedvei 31 6-11 1-4 5-7 2-7 9 4 2 5 0 1 18
24 Jennie Malone 39 6-12 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 3 17
30 Bethany Holyoak 11 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 0 6
32 Madi Hotovec 33 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 1 3
44 Nicole Martin 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 1 2
50 Leah Sundby 14 1-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Kayla Goshhorn 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
12 Karmen Powell 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 4-13 12-17 12-31 43 11 6 16 2 8 68
43.3% 30.8% 70.6%



2nd Half Box Score
Minot State 31

South Dakota Mines 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kendra Meyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tayler McQuilliams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brittni Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Arrita Oler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Jenny Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kayla Rettig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Christa Suedbeck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kim Ramirez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sam Medcalf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Heather Lizotte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tashara Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MacKenzie Mack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Whitney Loftesnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Amber Deweerd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Melanie Vedvei 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jennie Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bethany Holyoak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madi Hotovec 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nicole Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Leah Sundby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kayla Goshhorn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Karmen Powell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


